Norton Simon Museum For Immediate Release

411 West Colorado Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91105 www.nortonsimon.org External Affairs Department 626.844.6900 media@nortonsimon.org

Retrospect: 50 Years at the Norton Simon Museum

February 14, 2025, to January 12, 2026

The image(s) provided are exclusively for the press and may only be used for purposes of publicity for the exhibition. Any other use will require written permission from the Norton Simon Entities*. All images are the property of the Norton Simon Entities. All copyright and credits must appear on the same or facing page(s) as the image(s). Please refer below for proper notation of image caption(s) and credit(s).



Aerial photograph of the Norton Simon Museum, after 1974, Norton Simon Museum Archives



Interior galleries at the Norton Simon Museum of Art at Pasadena, 1977, Norton Simon Museum Archives



Norton Simon (center), with (left to right) Robert Macfarlane, Sr., Jan Macfarlane, Vivian Macfarlane, Robert Macfarlane, Jr. (former president of the Museum) and Darryl Isley (executive director, 1976–77) during preparations for the Museum's opening in March 1975, photographed by Sara Campbell Abdo (former director of art), Norton Simon Museum Archives

Retrospect: 50 Years at the Norton Simon Museum

February 14, 2025, to January 12, 2026



Reflecting pool and Sculpture Garden at the Norton Simon Museum before its renovation in 1995 by Nancy Goslee Power, ca 1976, Norton Simon Museum Archives



The Norton Simon Museum's Sculpture Garden, following its renovation by Nancy Goslee Power, ca 2002, Norton Simon Museum Archives



Downstairs galleries at the Norton Simon Museum featuring works by Degas, 1989, photographed by Antoni E. Dolinski, Norton Simon Museum Archives



Interior galleries at the Norton Simon Museum after the renovation in the 1990s by Frank O. Gehry, after 1997, photographed by Steve Oliver, Norton Simon Museum Archives

Image(s) are to be printed in their entirety and are not to be cropped, altered or manipulated in any way. Any alterations must be approved in writing by the Norton Simon Entities*. Any unauthorized use of the photographic materials shall constitute an infringement of copyright laws. Please let us know if you have any questions or need additional materials. We would appreciate one copy of the publication or article in which the image(s) appears for our files.

*Norton Simon Entities are comprised of the following: Norton Simon Museum of Art, Norton Simon Art Foundation and The Norton Simon Foundation.